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Disclosures

• You should consider the investment objectives, risks, and charges and expenses of 
the variable product and its underlying fund options, carefully before investing.  The 
fund prospectuses and information booklet containing this and other information 
can be obtained by contacting your local representative. Please read the information 
carefully before investing.

• Group annuities are intended as long-term investments designed for retirement purposes. 
Money taken from the annuity will be taxed as ordinary income in the year the money is 
distributed. Account values fluctuate with market conditions, and when surrendered the 
principal may be worth more or less than its original amount invested. An annuity does not 
provide any additional tax deferral benefit, as tax deferral is provided by the plan. Annuities 
may be subject to additional fees and expenses to which other tax-qualified funding 
vehicles may not be subject. However, an annuity does provide other features and benefits, 
such as lifetime income payments and death benefits, which may be valuable to you.

• Insurance products, annuities and funding agreements are issued by Voya Retirement 
Insurance and Annuity Company (“VRIAC”), Windsor, CT. VRIAC is solely responsible for 
its own financial condition and contractual obligations. Plan administrative services 
provided by VRIAC or Voya Institutional Plan Services LLC (“VIPS”). VIPS does not 
engage in the sale or solicitation of securities. All companies are members of the Voya 
family of companies. Securities distributed by Voya Financial Partners LLC (member 
SIPC) or third parties with which it has a selling agreement. All products and services 
may not be available in all states.

• Nevada Deferred Compensation is not affiliated with Voya.

• Registered representative of & securities offered through Voya Financial Advisors, Inc. 
(member SIPC)

• For Plan Sponsor Use Only 
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Agenda

• Voya Update

• Communications Update

• Voya Field Services

• CARES Act Update
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Voya Update
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Plan Summary

Compare by Period 3rd Quarter 2020 4th Quarter 2020

Beginning of Period Plan Assets $887,214,195.65 $928,508,829.07*

Contributions $12,315,663.70 $13,045,454.57

Distributions -$13,180,423.42 -$13,869,339.39

Loan Activity -$70,024.56 $258,529.91

Other Activity -$110,816.93 $31,282.82

Dividends $5,180,475.19 $11,380,658.22

Appreciation/Depreciation $37,147,104.63 $72,774,545.56

End of Period Plan Assets $928,496,174.26 $1,012,129,960.76

* Difference between 3rd Qtr ending balance and 4th Qtr beginning balance is from transactions dated outside of reporting period.  
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Distributions

Type & Participants 4th Quarter 2019 1st Quarter 2020 2nd Quarter 2020 3rd Quarter 2020 4th Quarter 2020

Death Claims
-$1,413,367.90
(19)

-$282,616.16
(10)

-$750,277.74
(12)

-$1,629,441.84
(23)

-$3,158,806.92
(51)

Excess Contributions
$0.00
(0)

$0.00
(0)

$0.00
(0)

$0.00
(0)

$0.00
(0)

Hardship Withdrawals
-$134,409.33
(61)

-$107,900.47
(40)

-$1,244,770.71
(126)

-$1,634,317.95
(160)

-$1,214,754.03
(138)

Minimum Distributions
-$2,287,236.86
(575)

-$689,022.79
(196)

-$334,366.92
(99)

-$196,427.72
(86)

-$888,665.55
(212)

Periodic Payments
-$1,364,280.18
(972)

-$1,040,154.68
(885)

-$936,815.82
(835)

-$892,013.99
(805)

-$1,079,120.81
(804)

Withdrawals
-$7,992,325.16
(369)

-$10,718,079.01
(446)

-$6,634,801.03
(224)

-$8,772,490.02
(378)

-$8,560,002.92
(530)

NV PERS
-$2,171,356.54
(58)

-$1,541,597.43
(63)

-$972,532
(36)

-$1,685,173.74
(72)

-$2,126,796.08
(66)

Totals
-$15,362,975.97
(2,059)

-$14,379,370.54
(1,640)

-$10,873,564.22
(1,332)

-$14,809,865.30
(1,524)

-$17,028,146.30
(1,801)



Rollovers Out – Top Institutions
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State of Nevada 457 Plan

Rollover Institution Amount # of Rollovers

AIG $45,055.78 1

Ameriprise Financial $292,111.25 2

Charles Schwab $181,922.83 4

E*Trade Securities LLC $102,990.21 1

Edward Jones $502,664.87 5

Fidelity Management Trust Co. $217,551.77 3

Folio Financial $43,083.89 1

ICMA $22,602.41 2

Merrill Lynch $148,011.10 4

Pershing $290,898.06 2

RBC $7.78 1

TD Ameritrade $250,606.38 2

Thrift Savings Plan $10,415.55 1

TIAA $115,082.31 1



Rollovers Out – Top Institutions
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Rollover Institution Amount # of Rollovers

UBS Financial $152,729.26 1

Voya $6,938.09 1

Waddell & Reed Financial $20,986.88 1

Wells Fargo $3,943.96 1

State of Nevada 457 Plan



Rollovers Out – Top Institutions
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Rollover Institution Amount # of Rollovers

Ameriprise $1,295.64 1

Edward Jones $14.720.66 1

Fidelity $531,200.77 1

Midland National $147,687.73 1

Pershing LLC $44,367.07 1

TD Ameritrade $145,426.91 1

VALIC $222,000.00 1

Voya $2,503.35 1

Wells Fargo $298,045.68 1

NSHE 457 Plan



Rollovers Out – Top Institutions
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Rollover Institution Amount # of Rollovers

AGL Insurance Company $47,749.38 1

Ameriprise Financial $86,737.75 1

Edward Jones $205,666.61 2

Fidelity $184,322.70 1

LPL Financial $173,812.14 1

Morgan Stanley $67,718.71 1

National Financial Services $250,000.00 1

Nationwide $5.42 1

Pershing LLC $167,897.26 2

TD Ameritrade $14,408.19 1

The Knights of Columbus $257,286.31 1

Political Subdivisions 457 Plan
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Participant Account Activity

4th Quarter 2020 
Voluntary Plan

Beginning of Period 16,676

New Accounts 157

Closed Accounts -320

End of Period 16,513

Terminated Employees with a balance 5,011

Terminated Employees with a balance 
<$5,000

938

4th Quarter 2020
FICA Plan

Beginning of Period 31,920

New Accounts 479

Closed Accounts -3679

End of Period 28,720

Terminated Employees with a balance 4,277

Terminated Employees with a balance 
<$5,000

4,034



Communications 
Update



New NDC Engagement since Aug. ‘20
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NDC Financial Wellness Results
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+154 since 
Aug ‘20



Financial Wellness Dashboard Engagement
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702 unique dashboard views

275 unique pillar views

284 unique 
resource center 

article views

116 unique 
resource center 

clicks



Personalized Email Results
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2021 Retirement Evaluation Campaign
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Awareness

Awareness postcard (April)
 Sent to all participants

Awareness email (April)
 Sent to all participants with email

Week 1

Evaluation

Retirement Evaluation packet (April)
 Sent to all participants

Retirement Evaluation email (April)
 Sent to all participants with email

Weeks 2 to 3

Action

Action postcard (May)
 Sent to all participants

Action email (May)
 Sent to all participants with email

Weeks 4 to 6
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Updated NDC Communication Calendar

The 
Deferred 
Word

Jan

Schedule an 
appointment 
w/ Voya (Email)

Feb

America Saves 
Week (Theme –
“Get organized
and on track”; 
Feb 22-26) 

Mar

Tax Time 
“Change your 
savings rate if 
you owe or got a 
refund” (Email) 

The 
Deferred 
Word

Apr

Register your 
account/Sign
up for 
e-Delivery
(Stmt Insert)

Retirement 

Evaluation

May Jun

Plan to 
protect what’s 
important
(Email)

The 
Deferred 
Word

Jul

Pre-tax 
saving costs 
less than you 
think
(Stmt Insert)

Schedule an 
appointment 
w/ Voya (Email)

Aug

Annual 
Participant 
Survey
(Email)

Sep

The 
Deferred 
Word

Oct

Nevada
Saves Month 
(Theme – “Plan 
for your future / 
Prioritize your 
future self”)

Nov Dec

IRS 
Announces 
2022 
Contribution 
Limits (Email)

“Always On” Messaging – Financial Wellness, Diversification, & Beneficiary



Voya Field Services
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Quarterly Representative Activities

October November December Total

Enrollments 53 58 58 169

Group 
Meetings

8 7 5 20

One-on-One
Meetings

158 140 129 427



CARES Act Update
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CARES Act Participant Activity

CARES Act Timeline

 CARES Act enacted on March 27, 2020

 NDC adopted provisions of the CARES Act on April 13, 2020

 Direction provided to Voya and provisions implemented on April 22, 2020

• Participant activity through December 31, 2020:

State of 
Nevada

Political
Subdivisions

NSHE Totals

Number of Participant Calls 442 52 19 513

Number of CARES Loan 
Payment Deferrals

13 0 0 13

Total CARES Act Loan Amounts $85,189.03 0 0 $85,189.03 

Number of CARES Act 
Distributions

303 30 13 346

Total CARES Act Distributions $3,108,908.56 $684,033.39 $143,790.72 $3,936,732.67 
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	$531,200.77



	1
	1
	1
	1




	Midland National
	Midland National
	Midland National
	Midland National
	Midland National



	$147,687.73
	$147,687.73
	$147,687.73
	$147,687.73



	1
	1
	1
	1




	Pershing LLC
	Pershing LLC
	Pershing LLC
	Pershing LLC
	Pershing LLC



	$44,367.07
	$44,367.07
	$44,367.07
	$44,367.07



	1
	1
	1
	1




	TD Ameritrade
	TD Ameritrade
	TD Ameritrade
	TD Ameritrade
	TD Ameritrade



	$145,426.91
	$145,426.91
	$145,426.91
	$145,426.91



	1
	1
	1
	1




	VALIC
	VALIC
	VALIC
	VALIC
	VALIC



	$222,000.00
	$222,000.00
	$222,000.00
	$222,000.00



	1
	1
	1
	1




	Voya
	Voya
	Voya
	Voya
	Voya



	$2,503.35
	$2,503.35
	$2,503.35
	$2,503.35



	1
	1
	1
	1




	Wells Fargo
	Wells Fargo
	Wells Fargo
	Wells Fargo
	Wells Fargo



	$298,045.68
	$298,045.68
	$298,045.68
	$298,045.68



	1
	1
	1
	1






	NSHE 457 Plan
	NSHE 457 Plan
	NSHE 457 Plan



	Rollovers Out –Top Institutions
	Rollovers Out –Top Institutions
	Rollovers Out –Top Institutions
	Rollovers Out –Top Institutions


	Table
	TBody
	Span
	Rollover Institution
	Rollover Institution
	Rollover Institution
	Rollover Institution
	Rollover Institution



	Amount
	Amount
	Amount
	Amount



	# of Rollovers
	# of Rollovers
	# of Rollovers
	# of Rollovers




	AGL
	AGL
	AGL
	AGL
	AGL
	Insurance Company



	$47,749.38
	$47,749.38
	$47,749.38
	$47,749.38



	1
	1
	1
	1




	Ameriprise Financial
	Ameriprise Financial
	Ameriprise Financial
	Ameriprise Financial
	Ameriprise Financial



	$86,737.75
	$86,737.75
	$86,737.75
	$86,737.75



	1
	1
	1
	1




	Edward Jones 
	Edward Jones 
	Edward Jones 
	Edward Jones 
	Edward Jones 



	$205,666.61
	$205,666.61
	$205,666.61
	$205,666.61



	2
	2
	2
	2




	Fidelity
	Fidelity
	Fidelity
	Fidelity
	Fidelity



	$184,322.70
	$184,322.70
	$184,322.70
	$184,322.70



	1
	1
	1
	1




	LPL Financial
	LPL Financial
	LPL Financial
	LPL Financial
	LPL Financial



	$173,812.
	$173,812.
	$173,812.
	$173,812.
	14



	1
	1
	1
	1




	Morgan Stanley
	Morgan Stanley
	Morgan Stanley
	Morgan Stanley
	Morgan Stanley



	$67,718.71
	$67,718.71
	$67,718.71
	$67,718.71



	1
	1
	1
	1




	National Financial Services
	National Financial Services
	National Financial Services
	National Financial Services
	National Financial Services



	$250,000.00
	$250,000.00
	$250,000.00
	$250,000.00



	1
	1
	1
	1




	Nationwide
	Nationwide
	Nationwide
	Nationwide
	Nationwide



	$5.42
	$5.42
	$5.42
	$5.42



	1
	1
	1
	1




	Pershing LLC
	Pershing LLC
	Pershing LLC
	Pershing LLC
	Pershing LLC



	$167,897.26
	$167,897.26
	$167,897.26
	$167,897.26



	2
	2
	2
	2




	TD Ameritrade
	TD Ameritrade
	TD Ameritrade
	TD Ameritrade
	TD Ameritrade



	$14,408.19
	$14,408.19
	$14,408.19
	$14,408.19



	1
	1
	1
	1




	The Knights
	The Knights
	The Knights
	The Knights
	The Knights
	of Columbus



	$257,286.31
	$257,286.31
	$257,286.31
	$257,286.31



	1
	1
	1
	1






	Political Subdivisions 457 Plan
	Political Subdivisions 457 Plan
	Political Subdivisions 457 Plan



	Participant Account Activity
	Participant Account Activity
	Participant Account Activity
	Participant Account Activity


	Table
	TBody
	Span
	4
	4
	4
	4
	4
	th
	Q
	uarter
	2020 

	Voluntary Plan
	Voluntary Plan




	Beginning of Period
	Beginning of Period
	Beginning of Period
	Beginning of Period
	Beginning of Period



	16,676
	16,676
	16,676
	16,676




	New Accounts
	New Accounts
	New Accounts
	New Accounts
	New Accounts



	157
	157
	157
	157




	Closed Accounts
	Closed Accounts
	Closed Accounts
	Closed Accounts
	Closed Accounts



	-
	-
	-
	-
	320




	End of Period
	End of Period
	End of Period
	End of Period
	End of Period



	16,513
	16,513
	16,513
	16,513




	Terminated Employees with a
	Terminated Employees with a
	Terminated Employees with a
	Terminated Employees with a
	Terminated Employees with a
	balance



	5,011
	5,011
	5,011
	5,011




	Terminated
	Terminated
	Terminated
	Terminated
	Terminated
	Employees with a balance 
	<$5,000



	938
	938
	938
	938






	Table
	TBody
	Span
	4
	4
	4
	4
	4
	th
	Quarter 2020

	FICA
	FICA
	Plan




	Beginning of Period
	Beginning of Period
	Beginning of Period
	Beginning of Period
	Beginning of Period



	31,920
	31,920
	31,920
	31,920




	New Accounts
	New Accounts
	New Accounts
	New Accounts
	New Accounts



	479
	479
	479
	479




	Closed Accounts
	Closed Accounts
	Closed Accounts
	Closed Accounts
	Closed Accounts



	-
	-
	-
	-
	3679




	End of Period
	End of Period
	End of Period
	End of Period
	End of Period



	28,720
	28,720
	28,720
	28,720




	Terminated Employees with a
	Terminated Employees with a
	Terminated Employees with a
	Terminated Employees with a
	Terminated Employees with a
	balance



	4,277
	4,277
	4,277
	4,277




	Terminated
	Terminated
	Terminated
	Terminated
	Terminated
	Employees with a balance 
	<$5,000



	4,034
	4,034
	4,034
	4,034







	Communications Update
	Communications Update
	Communications Update
	Communications Update



	New NDC Engagement since Aug. ‘20
	New NDC Engagement since Aug. ‘20
	New NDC Engagement since Aug. ‘20
	New NDC Engagement since Aug. ‘20


	Figure

	NDC Financial Wellness Results
	NDC Financial Wellness Results
	NDC Financial Wellness Results
	NDC Financial Wellness Results


	Figure

	Financial Wellness Dashboard Engagement
	Financial Wellness Dashboard Engagement
	Financial Wellness Dashboard Engagement
	Financial Wellness Dashboard Engagement


	Figure
	702 unique dashboard views275 unique pillar views284 unique resource center article views116 unique resource center clicks

	Personalized Email Results
	Personalized Email Results
	Personalized Email Results
	Personalized Email Results


	Figure
	Figure

	2021 Retirement Evaluation Campaign
	2021 Retirement Evaluation Campaign
	AwarenessAwareness postcard (April)Sent to all participantsAwareness email (April)Sent to all participants with emailWeek 1
	EvaluationRetirement Evaluation packet (April)Sent to all participantsRetirement Evaluation email (April)Sent to all participants with emailWeeks 2 to 3
	ActionAction postcard (May)Sent to all participantsAction email (May)Sent to all participants with emailWeeks 4 to 6

	Updated NDC Communication Calendar
	Updated NDC Communication Calendar
	The Deferred WordJan
	Schedule an appointment w/ Voya (Email)FebAmerica Saves Week (Theme –“Get organizedand on track”; Feb 22-26) 

	MarTax Time “Change your savings rate if you owe or got a refund” (Email) 
	The Deferred WordAprRegister your account/Signup for e-Delivery(StmtInsert)
	The Deferred WordAprRegister your account/Signup for e-Delivery(StmtInsert)
	Retirement Evaluation

	MayJun
	Plan to protect what’s important(Email)

	The Deferred WordJulPre-tax savingcosts less than you think(StmtInsert)
	The Deferred WordJulPre-tax savingcosts less than you think(StmtInsert)
	Schedule an appointment w/ Voya (Email)AugAnnual Participant Survey(Email)
	Sep
	The Deferred Word
	OctNevadaSavesMonth (Theme –“Plan for your future / Prioritize your future self”)
	NovDec
	IRS Announces 2022 Contribution Limits (Email)
	“Always On” Messaging –Financial Wellness, Diversification, & Beneficiary
	Voya Field Services
	Voya Field Services
	Voya Field Services
	Voya Field Services



	Quarterly Representative Activities
	Quarterly Representative Activities
	Quarterly Representative Activities
	Quarterly Representative Activities


	Table
	TBody
	Span
	October
	October
	October
	October
	October



	November
	November
	November
	November



	December
	December
	December
	December



	Total
	Total
	Total
	Total




	Enrollments
	Enrollments
	Enrollments
	Enrollments
	Enrollments



	53
	53
	53
	53



	58
	58
	58
	58



	58
	58
	58
	58



	169
	169
	169
	169




	Group 
	Group 
	Group 
	Group 
	Group 
	Meetings



	8
	8
	8
	8



	7
	7
	7
	7



	5
	5
	5
	5



	20
	20
	20
	20




	One
	One
	One
	One
	One
	-
	on
	-
	One

	Meetings
	Meetings



	158
	158
	158
	158



	140
	140
	140
	140



	129
	129
	129
	129



	427
	427
	427
	427







	CARES Act Update
	CARES Act Update
	CARES Act Update
	CARES Act Update



	CARES Act Participant Activity
	CARES Act Participant Activity
	CARES Act Participant Activity
	CARES Act Participant Activity


	CARES Act Timeline
	CARES Act Timeline
	CARES Act Timeline

	
	
	
	
	CARES Act enacted on March 27, 2020


	
	
	
	NDC adopted provisions of the CARES Act on April 13, 2020


	
	
	
	Direction provided to Voya and provisions implemented on April 22, 2020


	•
	•
	•
	Participant activity through 
	December 31, 
	2020:




	Table
	TBody
	Span
	State
	State
	State
	State
	State
	of 
	Nevada



	Political
	Political
	Political
	Political
	Subdivisions



	NSHE
	NSHE
	NSHE
	NSHE



	Totals
	Totals
	Totals
	Totals




	Number
	Number
	Number
	Number
	Number
	of 
	Participant Calls



	442
	442
	442
	442



	52
	52
	52
	52



	19
	19
	19
	19



	513
	513
	513
	513




	Number 
	Number 
	Number 
	Number 
	Number 
	of CARES Loan 
	Payment Deferrals



	13
	13
	13
	13



	0
	0
	0
	0



	0
	0
	0
	0



	13
	13
	13
	13




	Total CARES Act Loan Amounts
	Total CARES Act Loan Amounts
	Total CARES Act Loan Amounts
	Total CARES Act Loan Amounts
	Total CARES Act Loan Amounts



	$85,189.03 
	$85,189.03 
	$85,189.03 
	$85,189.03 



	0
	0
	0
	0



	0
	0
	0
	0



	$85,189.03 
	$85,189.03 
	$85,189.03 
	$85,189.03 




	Number
	Number
	Number
	Number
	Number
	of 
	CARES Act 
	Distributions



	303
	303
	303
	303



	30
	30
	30
	30



	13
	13
	13
	13



	346
	346
	346
	346




	Total 
	Total 
	Total 
	Total 
	Total 
	CARES Act Distributions



	$3,108,908.56 
	$3,108,908.56 
	$3,108,908.56 
	$3,108,908.56 



	$684,033.39 
	$684,033.39 
	$684,033.39 
	$684,033.39 



	$143,790.72 
	$143,790.72 
	$143,790.72 
	$143,790.72 



	$3,936,732.67 
	$3,936,732.67 
	$3,936,732.67 
	$3,936,732.67 












